Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

What deadline did the British Prime Minister Clement Attlee announce for granting of
independence to India on February 20, 1947

Chahai Turks were also Know as

When Hasan Ali Laid down the foundation of Sindh Madrassah tul Islam?

In Kashmir theceasefire between Pakistan and India was signed on:

The area between TillaJogian - Bakrala Hills near River Jhelum to Suleiman Mountain range
is called the area of

The area of Balochistan is square kilometers.

Hispar Glacier is located in:

Broghol Pass connects Pakistan with:

When 21st Constitutional Amendment Bill was signed by president of Pakistan?

Man passed from the food gathering stage to the food producing stage in the:

The proposed capacity of Kalabagh Dam is MW

How the future status of Bengal and punjab was to be decided under 3rd June plan

As per the Government of Indian Act 1858,the transfer of the control of the Government of
Indian from the East Indian Comapny and assumption by the Crown was to be announced
by Queen's proclamation, which was accordingly read in a Darbar.Where was this Darbar
held?

Elections were held in December,

Who led foundation of Agra city?

Answers Choice

A. June 1947
B. August 1947
C. JUne 1948

. June 1949

. Khajis
. Mughals
. Baghlosl
. Lodhi

. 1885
. 1843
. 1844
. 1886

. 27th july 1948
. 27th July 1949
. 27th July 1950
. none of these

. Salt range

. Keerthar Range
. Koh e Suleman
. Koh e Sufaid

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A. 347,190
B. 348,190
C. 349,190
D. 346,190
A. Swat

B. Hunza
C. Gilgit

D. Murree
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A

. China

. Iran

. Afghanistan

. None of these

. 7th January 2015

. 11th January 2015
. 22th January 2015
. 12th January 2015

. Neolithic Age

. Palaeolithic Age
. Mesolithic Age

. Chalcolithic Age

. 3600
B. 4600
C. 5600
D. 6600

A. By majority vote of assembly
members

B. By plebiscite

C. By the commission

. None of them

. Calcutta

Delhi

. Allahabad
None of these

oowP» O

1970
1971
1972
1973

. Sikandar Lodhi
Babur
Shah Jahan

IoW> TOm>



16

17

18

19

20

Name the city where war of Independence was started?

The first canal built by British in the Sub-Continent is:

The First Session of All Indus Muslim Educational Conference was held in Bengal:

Where, during the war of Independence, was Sir Syed Ahmad Khan posted?

The Simon Commission was concerned with:

D. SIr Syed Anhmed Khan

. Delhi
. Lahore

. Madras

. Chenab Canal

A
B
D
A. Sohag Canal
C
D. Lower Bari Doab

B. 1899

C. 1906

D. None of these
A

. <p class="MsoNormal">Delhi<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C.<p
class="MsoNormal">Aligarh<o:p>
</o:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></0:p></p>

B. Higher Education
C. Reforms in Princely states
D. Farmines



