

CSS General Knowledge Chapter 3 Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	What deadline did the British Prime Minister Clement Attlee announce for granting of independence to India on February 20, 1947	A. June 1947 B. August 1947 C. JUne 1948 D. June 1949
2	Chahai Turks were also Know as	A. Khajis B. Mughals C. Baghlosl D. Lodhi
3	When Hasan Ali Laid down the foundation of Sindh Madrassah tul Islam?	A. 1885 B. 1843 C. 1844 D. 1886
4	In Kashmir theceasefire between Pakistan and India was signed on:	A. 27th july 1948 B. 27th July 1949 C. 27th July 1950 D. none of these
5	The area between TillaJogian - Bakrala Hills near River Jhelum to Suleiman Mountain range is called the area of	A. Salt range B. Keerthar Range C. Koh e Suleman D. Koh e Sufaid
6	The area of Balochistan is square kilometers.	A. 347,190 B. 348,190 C. 349,190 D. 346,190
7	Hispar Glacier is located in:	A. Swat B. Hunza C. Gilgit D. Murree
8	Broghol Pass connects Pakistan with:	A. China B. Iran C. Afghanistan D. None of these
9	When 21st Constitutional Amendment Bill was signed by president of Pakistan?	A. 7th January 2015 B. 11th January 2015 C. 22th January 2015 D. 12th January 2015
10	Man passed from the food gathering stage to the food producing stage in the:	A. Neolithic Age B. Palaeolithic Age C. Mesolithic Age D. Chalcolithic Age
11	The proposed capacity of Kalabagh Dam is MW	A. 3600 B. 4600 C. 5600 D. 6600
12	How the future status of Bengal and punjab was to be decided under 3rd June plan	A. By majority vote of assembly members B. By plebiscite C. By the commission D. None of them
13	As per the Government of Indian Act 1858, the transfer of the control of the Government of Indian from the East Indian Comapny and assumption by the Crown was to be announced by Queen's proclamation, which was accordingly read in a Darbar. Where was this Darbar held?	A. Calcutta B. Delhi C. Allahabad D. None of these
14	Elections were held in December,	A. 1970 B. 1971 C. 1972 D. 1973
15	Who led foundation of Agra city?	A. Sikandar Lodhi B. Babur C. Shah Jahan

		D. Sir Syed Anmed Khan
16	Name the city where war of Independence was started?	A. Delhi B. Lahore C. Meerut D. Madras
17	The first canal built by British in the Sub-Continent is:	A. Sohag Canal B. Upper Bari Doab C. Chenab Canal D. Lower Bari Doab
18	The First Session of All Indus Muslim Educational Conference was held in Bengal:	A. 1886 B. 1899 C. 1906 D. None of these
19	Where, during the war of Independence, was Sir Syed Ahmad Khan posted?	A. Delhi <o:p></o:p> B. Bijnaur <o:p></o:p> C. Aligarh <o:p></o:p> D. None of these <o:p></o:p>
20	The Simon Commission was concerned with:	A. Constitutional Reforms B. Higher Education C. Reforms in Princely states D. Farmines